EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2019-239351 RPTT:\$230.10 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$265.10

08/06/2019 01:18 PM

PAUL PATRICIA

Pgs=3

APN#: 005-490-30

Recording Requested by:

Patricia Paul Post Office Box 1171 Carlin, Nevada 89822



LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

Affirmation Statement: Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned hereby affirms that this document does not contain the Personal Information, as defined by NRS 603A.040, of any person.

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made and entered into as of August 5th, 2019, between Karen Hernandez, a married woman, dealing as and in her sole and separate property ("Grantor"), 1730 Celtic Way, Elko, Nevada 89801, and Patricia Paul, a married woman, dealing as and in her sole and separate property ("Grantee"), whose address is Post Office Box 1171, Elko, Nevada 89822. Grantor owns an approximate 43% undivided interest in the Property (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum on One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Grantee and to her heirs, successors and assigns forever, an undivided 16% interest of the total rights, title and interest in and to the following real property located in Eureka County, Nevada (the "Property"), to wit:

The north half of the south half of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M.

TOGETHER WITH (i) all water, water rights, water applications and water permits or privileges, if any, which relate, belong or appertain to the Property, including, without limitation, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the water rights covered by Permit Nos. 31855, 18998, 6800 and 7095; (ii) all rights, privileges, easements, rights-of-way, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances relating, belonging, or in anywise appertaining, to the Property; and (iii) the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits of the Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

00622.033\4822-1724-2014v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto executed this Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR

aren Hernandez, a married woman, dealing as

and in her sole and separate property

STATE OF Metade) ss. COUNTY OF ELLO

This foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this _____day of August, 2019 by Karen Hernandez.

Notary Public

TASHA CAPLE **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 2-25-21 Certificate No: 05-94802-6

00622.033\4822-1724-2014v2

2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. As		Parcel Number (s)				FO	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL U	JSE ONLY
	· —	05-490-30				ľ	ent/Instruments #:	<u></u>
	b)					Book:	Page:	
	c)							
	d)						Recording:	
	e) — f) —					Notes:		
	g)							
	9/							_
2. Tv	ne of P	roperty:						1
_	a) ∇	Vacant Land	b)	∇	Single Fam Res.		/	1
	;) V ;) V	Condo/Twnhse		∇	2-4 Plex		\	\
	,	Apt. Bldg.	f)	$\overset{\cdot}{ abla}$			\	\
		Agricultural	h)	$\overset{\cdot}{ abla}$	Mobile Home		\	\
i		Other	,					. \
,							T9 AP/)	\ \
		Value/Sales Price of Non-Exempt Property:				\$	5 1,000	\ \
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of non-exempt property):								
Transfer Tax Value (Non-Exempt Property): Real Property Transfer Tax Due (Non-Exempt Property): \$ 230./0								
R	eal Prop	perty Transfer Tax Di	ue (Non-Ex	empt	Property):	\$		
4. If I	Evamnt	ion Claimed:						\.
			nor NDC 2	75 A	O Coation:			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:								
	υ. Ελρι	alli Heason for Exem	iption.			/		
_						-	1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:%								
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS								
3/:	5.11U, tr	nat the information pr	ovided is c	orrec	to the pest of the	ir information ar	nd belief, and can be ed herein. Furthermore, the	
ou) dis	pporteu allowan	ce of any claimed ex	emption or	othe	r determination of	maiion provide h vet lennitibhe	ue, may result in a penalty of	
10	% of the	tax due plus interes	t at 1% ner	moni	h.	additional tax d	de, may result in a penalty of	
						\ \	/ /	
		IRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Se	ller :	shall be jointly an	id severally lia	ble for any additional amoun	t
owed.		.1 ~						
Signa	ture	Karu ()	Kunn	. /		Capacity	Grantor	
•		77	0-2-20			- N		
Signa	ture		-			Capacity	Grantee	
					The same of the sa	1		
SELLE	-R (GRA	ANTOR) INFORMAT	ON			BUYER (GRAI	NTEE) INFORMATION	
		(REQUIRED)			\ \	1	(REQUIRED)	
Print I	Name:	Karen Hernandez				Print Name:	Patricia Paul	
Addre	ess:	1730 Celtic Way				Address:	P.O. Box 1170	
City:		Elko				City:	Carlin	
State:		NV Zip:	89801		 	State:	NV Zip: 89822	
								
COMP	ANY/PE	ERSON REQUESTIN	IG RECOR	DING	ì			
		RED IF NOT THE SE				/ /		
	Name:	_ \	7%		Escro	N#/ /		
Addre	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		-			/ /		
City:			V	The Real Property lies	Cteto:		7:	
Jity.			7		State:	/	Zip:	
		/AC	A DITELLA	DEC	ORD THIS FORM	MAY DE DECC	ABDED)	
		(AS)			CITO ITIIS FURM	IVIAI DE REUL	ノハレビレ)	